
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3105
ANSWERED ON 12TH MARCH, 2020


ROAD PROJECTS


3105. SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क प�रवहन और राजमाग� मं� ी
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of various projects such as six lane bypass on NH-16 from Chinnavutupally to Gollapudi on Vijayawada-Gundugolanu section and from Chinakakani to Gollapudi including an iconic bridge on Krishna river on NH-16 in two packages, project-wise; and

(b) the time-frame set for completion of these projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)&(b) 6 laning of Vijayawada bypass for a length of 47.88 Km has been taken up in two packages namely Chinnavutupally to Gollapudi and Chinnakakani to Gollapudi on Hybrid Annuity Mode. The Letter of Award for civil works for both the packages has been issued with scheduled date for completion as 24 months and 30 months from appointed date respectively.
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